GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO -133
ANSWERED ON - 07/12/2022

RE-CONSTITUTION OF NCBC
133, DR. ANBUMANI RAMADOSS
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Central Government is aware that the tenure of §th National Commission for Backward Classes (NCBCs) has ended in the month of February, 2022;

(b) if so, the details thereof:

(¢) whether the Central Government has taken any step to constitute the 9th NCBC at the carliest; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SUSHRI PRATIMA BHOUMIK)

(@) & (b) Yes Sir. The details of previous incumbents in the National Commission for Backward Classes (NCBC) are as under:

S. No. [Name esignation ate of completion of
enure

1. Dr. Bhagwan Lal Sahni Chairperson 27.2.2022

2. Dr. Lokesh Kumar Prajapati Vice Chairperson 7.3.2022

3. Shri Kaushiendra Singh Pate! Member 27.2.2022

4. Dr. Sudha Yadav Member 27.2.2022

5. Shri Achary Thalloju Member 27.2.2022

(¢) & (d) Yes Sir. Shri Hansraj Gangaram Ahir has been appointed as Chairman, Natjonal Commission for Backward Classes {(NCBC).
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